FINAL YEAR PROJECT REPORT
AUTOMOTIVE BREAKER TRIGGERED COIL IGNITION SYSTEM

DIPLOMA IN MECHANICAL ENGINEERING (AUTOMOTIOVE)
FACULTY OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING
MARA UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY
SHAH ALAM SELANGOR DARUL EHSAN
MALAYSIA

PREPARED BY

AHMAD ZUWAIRI BIN ABDUL LATIFF
98079780

BADRUL SYAH BIN MOHD ZAIN
98079853

MOHD AZRULNIZAM BIN MAT ISA
98080164

MUHAMAD FAUZI BIN HASSAN
98080370

PROJECT ADVISOR

MR.HAMIDUN BIN MD ISA
FACULTY OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING
MARA UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY
40450 SHAH ALAM
SELANGOR DARUL EHSAN
MALAYSIA

OCTOBER 2001



Acknowledgement

Alhamdullillah, thanks to Allah because giving us the opportunity to complete
our Final Project titled "The Automotive Ignition System" successfully. This project
needed a lot of continuous patience, commitment.and support from our group
members and others to complete it.

This report is submitted as a partial requirement for the award of Diploma in
Mechanical Engineering (Automotive).

A number of individuals and organizations have cooperated jn providing
knowledge, tools, equipments, and preference mjaterial used in this project. We

wishes to express sincere thanks to the following individuals and originations for their

special contribution:

1. Hamidun Md Isa
Project advisor
2. Sulaimen Mohammad
Assistant lecturer
Faculty of Mechanical Automotive Engineering UiTM
3. Suaibunaha Jusoh
Chief Supervisor of CIAST
4. Zakaria Saaban
Supervisor of CIAST

This project cannot be completed without their support as always their

professionalism and enthusiasm have made it a pleasure to work with them.



Abstract

Our final project report titled "The Automotive Breaker Triggered Coil Ignition
System". It consists of several experiments on the automotive breaker triggered coil
ignition system. We use the training panel with the Bosch MOT 251 to utilize the lab
equipment that has been unused for a period of time.

As a result, we have now understood the overall system and the working
concept of the breaker triggered coil ignition system. The breaker triggered coil
ignition system is the fundamental of the automotive ignition system.

Consequently, we have utilized the lab equipment, in this case, the ignition
system training panel. This panel is very useful for the process of learning and
teaching.



Contents

Sections

Acknowledgement

Abstract

Chapter 1

12
13

Objective

Project progress

Chapter 2

21

2.2

The Entire System Of ignition
2.1.1 Introduction
2.1.2 Function Of Breaker Triggered Coil System

Training Panel

2.2.1 Battery

2.2.2 Battery Connection Unit
2.2.3 Ignition And Starting Switch
2.2.4 Ignition Caoll

2.2.5 Coil Connector Unit

2.2.6 Universal Distributor Drive
2.2.7 Pressure Chamber

2.2.8 Bosch MOT 251

Chapter 3

3.1

Experiment

3.1.1 Introduction
3.1.2 Equipment
3.1.3 Procedures

3.1.4 Experiment Set-Up

Page

(631

© O © 0 o ~N u o

10
10
10
11
12



3.2

Types Of Experiment

3.2.1 Experiment 1

3.2.2

3.2.3

3.24

3.25

3.2.6

Chapter 4

4.1
4.2
4.3
4.4

3.2.1.1 Experiment
3.2.1.2 Experiment 1.2
3.2.1.3 Experiment 1.3
Experiment 2

3.2.2.1 Experiment 2.1
3.2.2.2 Experiment 2.2
Experiments

3.2.3.1 Experiment 3.1
Experiment 4

3.2.4.1 Experiment 4.1
Experiments

3.2.5.1 Experiment 5.1
Experiment 6

3.2.6.1 Experiment 6.1
3.2.6.2 Experiment 6.2

Conclusion

Suggestion

Reference

Appendix

12
12
12
13
14
15
15
16
17
'19
20
21
23
23
25
28
29

31

32

33
34 - 50



