FINAL YEAR PROJECT REPORT

AUTOMOTIVE BREAKER TRIGGERED COIL IGNITION SYSTEM

DIPLOMA IN MECHANICAL ENGINEERING (AUTOMOTIOVE)
FACULTY OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING
MARA UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY
SHAH ALAM SELANGOR DARUL EHSAN
MALAYSIA

PREPARED BY

AHMAD ZUWAIRI BIN ABDUL LATIFF 98079780

BADRUL SYAH BIN MOHD ZAIN 98079853

MOHD AZRULNIZAM BIN MAT ISA 98080164

MUHAMAD FAUZI BIN HASSAN 98080370

PROJECT ADVISOR

MR.HAMIDUN BIN MD ISA
FACULTY OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING
MARA UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY
40450 SHAH ALAM
SELANGOR DARUL EHSAN
MALAYSIA

OCTOBER 2001

Alhamdullillah, thanks to Allah because giving us the opportunity to complete our Final Project titled "The Automotive Ignition System" successfully. This project needed a lot of continuous patience, commitment and support from our group members and others to complete it.

This report is submitted as a partial requirement for the award of Diploma in Mechanical Engineering (Automotive).

A number of individuals and organizations have cooperated jn providing knowledge, tools, equipments, and preference mjaterial used in this project. We wishes to express sincere thanks to the following individuals and originations for their special contribution:

- 1. Hamidun Md Isa
 - Project advisor
- 2. Sulaimen Mohammad

Assistant lecturer

Faculty of Mechanical Automotive Engineering UiTM

- 3. Suaibunaha Jusoh
 - Chief Supervisor of CIAST
- 4. Zakaria Saaban
 - Supervisor of CIAST

This project cannot be completed without their support as always their professionalism and enthusiasm have made it a pleasure to work with them.

Abstract

Our final project report titled "The Automotive Breaker Triggered Coil Ignition System". It consists of several experiments on the automotive breaker triggered coil ignition system. We use the training panel with the Bosch MOT 251 to utilize the lab equipment that has been unused for a period of time.

As a result, we have now understood the overall system and the working concept of the breaker triggered coil ignition system. The breaker triggered coil ignition system is the fundamental of the automotive ignition system.

Consequently, we have utilized the lab equipment, in this case, the ignition system training panel. This panel is very useful for the process of learning and teaching.

Contents

Sect	Page			
Acknowledgement				
Abstract				
Cha	pter 1			
1.2	Objective			
1.3	Project progress			
Cha	pter 2			
2.1	The Entire System Of ignition	5		
	2.1.1 Introduction	5		
	2.1.2 Function Of Breaker Triggered Coil System	5		
2.2	Training Panel	6		
	2.2.1 Battery	7		
	2.2.2 Battery Connection Unit	7		
	2.2.3 Ignition And Starting Switch	8		
	2.2.4 Ignition Coil	8		
	2.2.5 Coil Connector Unit	9		
	2.2.6 Universal Distributor Drive	9		
	2.2.7 Pressure Chamber	9		
	2.2.8 Bosch MOT 251			
Cha	pter 3			
3.1	Experiment	10		
	3.1.1 Introduction	10		
	3.1.2 Equipment	10		
	3.1.3 Procedures	11		
	3.1.4 Experiment Set-Up	12		

3.2	Types Of Experiment		
	3.2.1	Experiment 1	12
		3.2.1.1 Experiment	12
		3.2.1.2 Experiment 1.2	13
		3.2.1.3 Experiment 1.3	14
	3.2.2	Experiment 2	15
		3.2.2.1 Experiment 2.1	15
		3.2.2.2 Experiment 2.2	16
	3.2.3	Experiments	17
		3.2.3.1 Experiment 3.1	'19
	3.2.4	Experiment 4	20
		3.2.4.1 Experiment 4.1	21
	3.2.5	Experiments	23
		3.2.5.1 Experiment 5.1	23
	3.2.6	Experiment 6	25
		3.2.6.1 Experiment 6.1	28
		3.2.6.2 Experiment 6.2	29
Chap	ter 4		
4.1	Conclusion		31
4.2	Suggestion		
4.3	Reference		
4.4	Appendix		